CITY OF CARSON
MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 - JUNE 30, 2024

Standard Service (96g/96g/96g) $315.44

Extra 96g Cart $13.14  Monthly billed monthly by WR
Extra 64g Cart $13.14  Monthly billed monthly by WR
Senior Citizen 96g Cart $226.72

Extra Senior 96g Cart $9.45  Monthly billed monthly by WR
Senior Citizen 64g Cart $166.26

Extra Senior 64g Cart $6.93  Monthly billed monthly by WR
Senior Citizen 32g Cart $120.92

Extra Senior 32g Cart $5.04  Monthly billed monthly by WR
Valet Service (eligible) N/C N/A

Valet Service (other) $34.64  Monthly billed monthly by WR
96gal Cart Replacement $79.35  Each billled directly by WR
64gal Cart Replacement $65.49  Each billled directly by WR
32gal Cart Replacement $55.42  Each billled directly by WR
Bulky Item Pickup (limit 5/pu; 1x/qtr) N/C N/A

Bulky Item Pickup (+5 item or 1x/qtr) $19.55 Per Iltem billed monthly by WR
Extra Sharps Kit (over 1/gtr) $18.89  Per Kit billed monthly by WR
Same Day 2nd Attempt to Service Per Occur. billed monthly by WR
Contamination Fee® 10% of Rate Per Occur. billed monthly by WR

* Standard service is billed through Property Taxes. Any additional charges are billed by WR to customer on a monthly basis.
A Trash Containers with more than 10% recycling or organics will be charged this fee.

Size (ea) Frequency
1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk ax/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk 7x/wk Xtra PU
96g Cart $96.19 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2cy $198.38 $396.76 $595.14 $793.52 $991.90 $1,190.28 $1,388.66 $40.18
3cy $220.42 $440.84 $661.26 $881.69 $1,102.11 $1,322.53 $1,542.95 $55.42
4cy $297.57 $595.14 $892.71 $913.18 $1,141.15 $1,370.39 $1,612.23 $62.35
6cy $374.72 $749.43 $1,124.15 $1,498.87 $1,873.58 $2,248.30 $2,623.02 $80.36

size (ea) Frequency
1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk ax/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk 7x/wk Xtra PU
2¢cy $110.84 $221.68 $319.93 $418.17 $516.42 $614.66 $780.92 $39.05
3cy $115.88 $231.76 $335.04 $438.32 $541.61 $644.89 $798.56 $52.90
4cy $163.74 $327.48 $478.63 $629.78 $780.92 $932.07 $1,114.70 $56.68
6cy $204.05 $408.09 $599.55 $791.00 $982.45 $1,173.90 $1,385.51 $76.83

" Frequency
Size (ea)
1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk 7x/wk Xtra PU
2cy $§71.79 $143.59 $202.79 $261.99 $321.19 $380.38 $466.03 $37.79
3cy l $76.83 $153.67 $217.90 $282.14 $346.38 $410.61 $501.30 $50.38
4cy $107.06 $214.12 $308.59 $403.06 $497.52 $591.99 $717.94 $52.90
6cy $149.89 $299.77 $437.06 $574.36 $711.65 $848.94 $1,020.24 $66.76

** Compactors are billed at 150% of the price of uncompacted trash.

Prices are inclusive of all taxes and fees, unless otherwise noted
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CITY OF CARSON
MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 - JUNE 30, 2024

Rev. 03/28/2023

Per Bin Per Day (Billed Monthly)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
$41.57 $83.13 $124.70 $166.26 $207.83 $249.39 $290.96

size Frequency
1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk | 7x/wk
64g Cart $30.86 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
96g Cart $61.72 $123.44 $185.15 $246.87 $308.59 N/A
2cy 50% of Trash Rate N/A
3cy 50% of Trash Rate N/A
4cy 50% of Trash Rate N/A
6cy 50% of Trash Rate N/A
Any containers above 10% contamination will be charged as trash.
Commercial Organics
Size Frequency
1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
48/64gal $58.19 $116.38 $175.96 $232.76 $290.95 N/A
96gal $87.16
2cy $270.69 $503.39 $736.11 $981.49 $1,154.44 $1,327.39
Contamination fee is 10% of the monthly rate, per occurrence

Size Roll-Off Compactor
10cy $484.93 N/A
cy :
15 $484.93 N/A
30cy $484.93 $801.44
40cy . 3
0 $484.93 $801.44

WRR Dump Fee (up to 10 tons, 1.5t min.)*

$97.36 PerTon

WRR Dump Fee (over 10 tons)*

$111.23 PerTon

3rd Party Dump Fee™

pass-through

Relocation $241.83  Each
Dead Run $241.83  Each
Demurrage, reg (per box after 14 days)? $22.67  Per Day
Demurrage, temp (per box after 7 days) $22.67  Per Day
Barricade Service $171.55  Each
Saturday Service (per pull, transport only) $125.96  Each

* Subject to change if tip fees increase before next adjustment.

~ Customer will be billed dump + City fees

Prices are inclusive of all taxes and fees, unless otherwise noted

1-Time

Service Monthly

Delivery and 1st Dump $233.02 1-Time
Additional Dumps $157.44 Each

Late Fee 1.50% Per Month

Restart Fee $76.83 Each

NSF Fee $60.46 Per Occurrence

Bin Enclosure Cleaning $69.15 Per Occurrence
Steam Clean, Bin $206.98 Ea, After 1x/yr Free
Steam Clean, RO $614.07 Ea, After 1x/yr Free
Com'l lllegal Dumping $100.76 1stltem

Com'l lllegal Dumping $50.38 Ea Add'l Item
Document Destruction transp+proc™ Per Load
Overweight/Overheight Per Occurrence
Same Day 2nd Attempt Per Occurrence
Contamination Fee” 10% of rate  Per Occurrence

~ Plus City fees

A Trash Containers with more than 10% recycling or organics will
be charged this fee.
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